Chaperone agreement form

Sixth session of the UN Environment Assembly (26 February – 1 March 2024), the Open-ended CPR (19 – 23 February 2024), the Global Major Groups and Stakeholder Forum (24 – 25 February 2024) and the Youth Environment Assembly (17 – 18 February 2024) in United Nations Offices in Nairobi

MINOR DETAILS	CHAPERONE DETAILS
Minor's full name	Chaperon's full name
Parent's email and phone number	Chaperon's email and phone number
Delegation/Organization	Delegation/Organization
Days participating in UNEA-6 and its preparatory meetings (period range)	Days participating in UNEA-6 and its preparatory meetings (period range)
Passport Number	Passport Number
Full address home	Full address home

Address and contact point	:
in Kenya/ Nairobi	

Address and back up contact in Kenya

To fill in by the chaperone:

Chaperone hereby undertakes as follows:

____ I have the consent from the minor's legal custodian or parent to attend UNEA-6 and its preparatory meetings.

____ I will travel with the minor via same transportation to and from the venue of UNEA-6 and its preparatory meetings.

____ I will stay with the minor for the duration of the participation to UNEA-6 and its preparatory meetings.

____ I will not bring additional minors.

____ No alcoholic beverages or smoking or any other drug consumption is permitted as Chaperone of a minor nor is the minor allowed to consume alcohol or drugs including smoking.

____ I am responsible for your assigned minor and who shall remain with me at ALL times. No minor can be left unattended for any reason at any time.

_____By attending the Sixth session of UNEA, it is acknowledged that the United Nations has the right to record, and use footage of the minor, either photographs or video footage, including the minor's name, image, voice or likeness for inclusion in UNEP stories and editorial content. No royalty, fee or other compensation shall be payable by the United Nations for the use of such footage.

I, ________, am familiar with the <u>Code of Conduct to Prevent Harassment</u>, <u>including Sexual Harassment at UN System events</u> and I am in agreement that I and the minor will upholds all of the rules, regulations and expectations while attending the sixth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly and its preparatory meetings.